Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) Corrective Document

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 11/04/2013

## 

Orr PATENTS ONLY 103663407 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradernas Office: Please record the attached do. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) OCT 2 9 2013 } Name: Rotation Dynamics Corporation Joe Kelly Williams Internal Address: Michael Piontek Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 8140 Cass Avenue Execution Date(s) 13/18/12 + 12/17/12 Assignment Merger City: Darien Assignment was recorded on 1/11/2013 at Reel/Frame 029635/0833. State: TT. assignee incorrect. Corrective Document Assignment Country: USA Zip: 60561 initialed and dated 10/18/2013 by Joe Kelly Williams and Michael Piontek Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 13/728,023 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Michael Piontek 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\_40.00 Internal Address: Pyle & Piontek, LLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: 221 N. LaSalle Street None required (government interest not affecting title) Suite 1212 8. Payment Information City: Chicago State: IL **Zip**: 60601 Phone Number: (312) 236-8123 Deposit Account Number 10-1324 Docket Number: (312) 236-5574 Authorized User Name Pyle & Piontek, Email Address: pylepiontek11cpaol.com 9. Signature: Muchael 10/25/2013 Date Signature Total number of pages including cover Michael Piontek 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 031617 FRAME: 0949

3122365574	700498924
	OPAR
	7 2 9 2013

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Between Control of the Co		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Rotation Dynamics Corp.	
Joe Kelly Williams	Internal Address:	
Michael Piontek		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8140 Cass Avenue	
Execution Date(s) 12/18/12 & 12/17/12		
Assignment Merger	City: Darien	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: IL	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 60561	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):   This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.    B. Patent No.(s)	
(3/738,023 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Michael Piontek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Pyle & Piontek, LLC	7. Total De (07 01 ) ( 1.2 ) (1) 0 0.1 1 ) -	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 221 N. LaSalle Street	Enclosed	
Suite /2/1	None required (government Interest not affecting title)	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information	
State: IL Zip: 60601		
Phone Number:(312) 236-8123		
Fax Number: (312) 236–5574	Deposit Account Number 10-1324	
imail Address: pylepiontekllc@aol.com	Authorized User Name Pyle & Piontek,	
	LLC	
Signature: Mechael Keontok Signature	//// <i>3</i>	
Michael Piontek		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 031617 FRAME: 0950** 

## Corrective Document

Docket No. AGT-40002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH, That WHEREAS, We, Joe Kelly Williams, residing at 400 Marseille Drive, Hurst, Texas 76054 and Michael Piontek, residing at 1960 Lincoln Park West, #2401, Chicago, IL 60614, hereinafter called ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A CARBON FIBER PRINTING PRESS ROLLER WITH A NYLON OR CHROME OUTER SURFACE, for which a United States Provisional Application was duly filed on December 29, 2011, and received Serial No. 61/631,208; and

WHEREAS, we, the said ASSIGNORS, are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application; and

corporation when the lowest of the laws of white Real and said application; and white Real and to said invention and said application; and white Real and the laws of white Real and the laws of the l the State of Delaware, and doing business at \$140 Cass Avenue, Darien, IL 60561, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any subsequent nonprovisional and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted thereon;

## NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that, for good and valuable considerations, received by each of us, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional application, any nonprovisional and foreign applications and the right to make applications for Letters Patent in any and all countries thereon, including any continuation and divisional applications; and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries and any reissues and extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention.

We covenant and warrant that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument purporting to convey, mortgage, lease, or otherwise transfer all or any part of said interest to anyone other than the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

For the above recited considerations, we, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators that we will, at the request and expense of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, execute and deliver, without further consideration, any and all applications, assignments and documents, and perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, fully to secure its interest as

aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the aforesaid applications to the said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued in reliance thereon.

12-18-12-Date Jøe Kelly Williams

Date 17, 2017

Michael Piontek